
City of Santa Rosa

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 121-108BPU Name: F001429 Fourth Amendment - Gilardi and Jacobsen

Status:Type: BPU- Consent Agenda Ready

File created: In control:3/3/2021 Board of Public Utilities

On agenda: Final action:3/18/2021

Title: MOTION - FOURTH AMENDMENT - AGREEMENT NO. F001429 FOR ACCEPTANCE OF
BIOSOLIDS AND LAND APPLICATION WITH GILARDI AND JACOBSEN AG SERVICES, INC.

RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended by the Water Department that the Board of Public Utilities,
by motion, approve a one-year extension to Agreement No. F001429: Agreement for Acceptance of
Biosolids and Land Application with Gilardi & Jacobsen Ag Services, Inc., and an associated increase
in  compensation of $38,895.00, for a total contract amount not to exceed  $219,432.00.

Sponsors: Board of Public Utilities

Indexes: EIR Previously Certified by Outside Agency, Mitigated Negative Declaration Previously Adopted

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Attachment 1_Original Agreement, 3. Attachment 2_First Amendment, 4.
Attachment 3_Second Amendment, 5. Attachment 4_Third Amendment, 6. Attachment 5_Fourth
Amendment

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedBoard of Public Utilities3/18/2021 1 Pass

City of Santa Rosa Printed on 5/6/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

